
Our Lady and St Edward’s Catholic Primary School 

Dates for Diary – Autumn Term 2025/2026 

 

Monday 01 September  School Closed - Staff Inset Day 1 

Tuesday 02 September School Closed – Staff Inset Day 2 

Wednesday 03 September Pupils Return    

Tuesday  09 September  F2 to Year 6 Whole School Mass at 9.30am 

Monday  15 September Year 3 Holy Communion enrolment with Fr Michael in Church (Final chance to enrole)  

Tuesday  16 September Year 5 and Year 6 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Thursday 18 September F2 to Year 6 – High Impact Workshop 

Tuesday  23 September Year 3 and 4 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Wednesday 24 September F2 to Year 6 Nasal Flu Vaccine 

Thursday 25 September Year 1 & Year 2 Parent’s Phonics Meeting 9.15am or 5pm (Parent’s to attend one meeting) 

Monday  29 September   Y6AH Swimming all week  

Tuesday  30 September Year 4 Residential to Tattonhall 

Tuesday  30 September Year 1 and Year 2 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Wednesday 01 October Year 4 Residential return at 3.30pm 

Thursday 02 October F1 Parent’s Apply for F2 Meeting 2.45pm or 5pm (Parent’s to attend one meeting) 

Monday  06 October Y6SH Swimming all week  

Tuesday  07 October F2 to Year 6 Whole School Harvest Festival Mass at 9.30am  

Monday  13 October Y5RB Swimming all week 

Tuesday  14 October Year 3 and Year 4 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Wednesday 15 October F2 Parent’s Reading Meeting 9.15 am and 5pm (Parent’s to attend one meeting) 

Friday  17 October Whole School – Individual Photographs 

Monday  20 October Y5KK Swimming all week 

Tuesday  21 October Year 1 and Year 2 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Thursday 23 October F2 to Year 6 Attendance Assembly 

Thursday 23 October Pupils Break up for Half Term 

Friday  24 October School Closed – Staff Inset Day 3 

Monday 03 November Pupils and Staff Return  

Monday  03 November Year 3 First Forgiveness Session 1 at 6pm (Parent’s and children to attend) 

Tuesday  04 November Year 5 and Year 6 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Monday  10 November Year 3 First Forgiveness Session 2 (During school hours – Children only) 

Tuesday  11 November Year 3 and Year 4 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Wednesday 12 November Parent’s Evening 4pm to 5.30pm 

Thursday 13 November Parent’s Evening 4pm to 7pm (F1 2’s and Sunshine Room, Thursday slots only) 

Friday  14 November Whole School Children in Need 

Monday  17 November Year 3 First Forgiveness Session 3 (During school hours – Children only) 

Tuesday  18 November Year 1 and Year 2 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Tuesday  25 November F2 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Monday  01 December Fr Michael to visit school for Advent Assembly 

Tuesday  02 December Year 5 and Year 6 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Tuesday  02 December Year 3 Sacrament of First Forgiveness 4pm in Church (Parent’s and children to attend) 

Monday  08 December KS1 Christmas Performance Dress Rehearsal 

Tuesday  09 December Year 3 and Year 4 Class Mass at 9.30am 

Tuesday  09 December KS1 Christmas Performance at 2pm 

Wednesday 10 December KS1 Christmas Performance at 9.30am 

Thursday 11 December F1 and F2 Christmas Performance Dress Rehearsal (am and pm) 

Friday  12 December F1 and F2 Christmas Performance at 9.30am and 2pm 

Monday  15 December F1DJ Christmas Celebration 11.10 to 11.40am and 3.00 to 3.30pm 

Monday  15 December Carols by Candlelight 6pm in Church  

Tuesday  16 December F2 High Impact Workshop – Santa Skype 

Tuesday  16 December F2 to Year 6 Whole School Mass at 9.30am 

Wednesday 17 December Whole School Christmas Dinner Day and Christmas Jumper Day 

Thursday 18 December F2 to Year 6 Attendance Assembly 

Thursday 18 December F2 to Year 6 to The Floral Pavilion – Sleeping Beauty 

Friday   19 December Whole School Elf Day and Christmas Party Day   

Friday  19 December Pupils and Staff Break Up for Christmas 

Monday 05 January Pupils and Staff Return  



 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 


